

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Coordinator

Our Ref: FOI5351/NH/02
Please ask for: Nicola Hesketh
Direct dial: 01827 709266 / 01827 709587
E-mail: FOImailbox@tamworth.gov.uk

[Name Redacted]
ITV

31st August 2018

Dear [Name Redacted]

Freedom of Information Act – No Information Found

Thank you for your email that we received on 31st July 2018 where you requested information relating to:

QUESTION 1

1) Has your council applied for funding from the government's 'On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme'? (The scheme that is being run by OLEV and the Energy Saving Trust).

If your answer to question 1 is YES, please answer question 2:

QUESTION 2

2 a) How much government money has your council been granted to date through the 'On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme'?

2 b) How many on street charging points has your council installed to date, using funding from the 'On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme'?

2 c) How many on street charging points had your council already installed before applying for the 'On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme'? (to include any on street charging points that the council has installed to date without any government funding).

2 d) How many on street charging points in total does your council plan to have installed by the year 2020?

If your answer to question 1 is NO, please answer question 3:

QUESTION 3

3 a) Has your council installed any on street charging points to date? If so, please provide a figure of how many on street charging points you have installed.

3 b) Does your council have any future plans, or plans already underway, to apply for funding from the government's 'On Street Residential Chargepoint Scheme'?

3 c) Does your council have any plans to install any on street charging points in the future?

3 d) How many on street charging points in total does your council plan to have installed by the year 2020?

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the criteria you set in your request resulted in no information found on our systems; you can also interpret this as a nil response where applicable.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Project and Information Coordinator,
Tamworth Borough Council,
Marmion House,
Lichfield Street,
Tamworth,
B79 7BZ

Yours Sincerely

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Coordinator